a change to the amortization pattern, or a write-off, of existing capitalized costs transferred from DAC to a contract cost asset, where
authoritative guidance was superseded. This was offset in part by deferring certain sales compensation related to obtaining customer contracts
that was not previously capitalized.

95

Edgar Filing: PRINCIPAL FINANCIAL GROUP INC - Form 10-K

176

Table of Contents

Principal Financial Group, Inc.

Notes to Consolidated Financial Statements � (continued)

December 31, 2018

1. Nature of Operations and Significant Accounting Policies � (continued)

   Results of reporting periods beginning January 1, 2018, are presented under the new guidance, while prior period amounts are not adjusted
and continue to be reported in accordance with our legacy accounting. The guidance did not have a material impact on our consolidated
statements of operations and did not impact earnings per common share. The impacts to the consolidated statements of financial position were as
follows:

 Consolidated Statements of Financial Position

December 31, 2018

As
reported

As
adjusted (1)

Impact of adopting
revenue recognition
accounting guidance

(in millions)
Assets
Deferred acquisition costs (2) $ 3,693.5 $ 3,887.2 $ (193.7)
Other assets (3) 1,378.9 1,241.3 137.6
Liabilities
Deferred income taxes 958.4 979.2 (20.8)
Stockholders' equity
Total stockholders' equity 11,456.0 11,491.3 (35.3)

(1)
Excludes the impact of adopting revenue recognition accounting guidance.

(2)
Certain costs to obtain a contract previously recorded as DAC are now recorded as a contract cost asset or are no longer deferrable under revenue
recognition guidance.

(3)
Includes the contract cost asset.

 Use of Estimates in the Preparation of Financial Statements

   The preparation of our consolidated financial statements and accompanying notes requires management to make estimates and assumptions
that affect the amounts reported and disclosed. These estimates and assumptions could change in the future as more information becomes